

MMGSY-SC

Konch Gaevala to Padama

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

Executive Engineer. R.W.D. Work DIVISION

Tekeri

Assistant Engineer. R.W.D. Work SUB-DIVISION

Konch.

Measurement Book

853

Akhilesh Singh

5th and FINAL BILL

44

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
NAME OF WORK- CONST ⁿ of road					
from KONDH CROACHA					
to PADRAMA under					
MMGSX Scheme.					
Agreement NO:- 31/3RD/MMGSX/SC/20-21					
Agency:- Shri Akhilesh KR Singh					
Date of W/ start:- 24/7/2020					
completion of Work:- 23.04.2021					
ABSTRACT OF CONT					

(1)	CONT ⁿ of Bench Mark				
	Reference City vide P. No.				
(37)	Item (1) 0.922 KM @				
	Rs 5165.17/KM — Rs 47622.2				
(2)	CONT ⁿ of Reference pillar				
	City vide P. No. - (37)				
	Item - (2) 0.922 KM @				
	Rs 3741.89/KM — Rs 3450.00				
(3)	Cleaning and grubbing				
	road and city side				
	P (37) Item - (3) 0.651 Hct				
	@ Rs 51161.75/Hect — Rs 33255.2				
	Rs 41,457.40				

Continued

Sch. XLV-Form No. 1 B/F-71, 467/00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7/12) Excavation of soil using Mty. nidep. No. (38) item (4) 576.636 m ³ @ Rs 175.22/m ³ — Rs 101038/00					
(5/13) Contn of embankment with Mty nidep. No. (38) item (5) 1345.48 m ³ @ Rs 139.79/m ³ — Rs 188085/00					
(6/14) Compacting Subgrade & Excavation Mty nidep. (38) item (6) 2057.5 m ³ @ Rs 183.51/m ³ — Rs 561082/00					
(7/16) Laying concrete concrete pipe (NPS) Mty nidep. (38) item (7) 40.00 m @ Rs 768.14/m — Rs 30766/00					
(8/15) Placing concrete of C.S.B Mty nidep. (38) item (8) 452.9 m ³ @ Rs 1732.30/m ³ — Rs 1304353/00					
(9/17) 2/20 m excavation Mty nidep. P-38 item (9) 22.23 m ³ @ Rs 294.73/m ³ — Rs 68445/00					
(10/18) providing concrete Mty nidep. P-38 item (10) 28.81 m ³ @ Rs 4331.81/m ³ — Rs 124886/00					
(11/20) providing concrete Mty nidep. P-38 item (11) 144.50 m ³ @ Rs 4558.29/m ³ — Rs 661554/00 Rs 3081676/00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12/56) providing concrete for sub- -structure (Qty) vide p. (39) Item (12) 10.2 36 M ³ @ Rs 5000 5005.01/M ³ — Rs 512313/-					
(13/57) providing concrete for sub- -structure (Qty) vide p. (39) Item (13) 11.84 M ³ @ Rs 5271.58/M ³ — 62413/co					
(14/61) P/L Rec in sub structure (Qty) vide p. (39) Item (14) 11.22 M ³ @ Rs 6050.85/M ³ — 67666/-					
(15/63) P/F/F and H/S/D barren - cement in (Qty) vide p. (39) Item (15) 1.986 MT @ Rs 51361.70/MT — Rs 102004/co					
(16/76) P/L - spreading and compacting w. B.M. curbs (Qty) vide p. (39) Item (16) 261.41 M ² @ Rs 2468.58/M ² — Rs 645311/-					
(17/17) P/A primer coat (SS-1) (Qty) vide p. (39) Item (17) 3884.61 M ² @ Rs 44.57/M ² — Rs 1,55,309/- Rs 46,26,692/-					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(18/18) P/A tack coat with emulsion (R2-1) City wide					
P-40 Item (18) 2484.6 M ²					
@ Rs 15.61/M ² - Rs 52,826/a					
(19/19) providing, laying and rolling M.S.S City wide					
P-40 Item (19) 2484.6 M ²					
@ Rs 182.85/M ² - Rs 637,161/a					
(20/26) P.L. Cement concrete (M15) City wide P-40 Item					
(20) 2 NO @ Rs 2350.13/NO					
- Rs 4650/a					
(21/27) P.L. Cement concrete (M15) City wide P-40 Item (21)					
04 NO @ Rs 616.28/NO - 2465/a					
(22/28) P/F Boundary pillar					
City wide - 40 Item					
(22) 18 NO @ Rs 509.39/NO					
- Rs 9169/a					
(23/29) painting two coats and New concrete City wide P-40 Item (23)					
66.96 M ² @ Rs 97.18/M ²					
- Rs 6504/a					
					Rs 53,39,120/a

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(24/24) P/F of reflected city					
vide p. (41) item (24)					
04 NO @ RS 4800 91/NO 19204/					
(25/34) P/F of retro-reflected					
city vide p. (41) item					
(25) 08 NO @ RS 3575.24/NO					
RS 28,602/0					
(26/35) P/F of retro-reflected					
city vide p. (41) item (26)					
04 NO @ RS 4664.51/NO					
RS 18,658/0					
(27/36) P/F of retro-reflected					
city vide p. (41) item					
(27) 02 NO @ RS 8355.25/NO					
RS 16,711/0					
(28/37) P/L of HST applied					
monoplastic compound					
city vide p. (41) item					
(28) 182.3611 ² @					
RS 36/11 ² RS 134217/0					
(29/31) P/F of typical MMSY					
injury city vide p. (41)					
item (29) 5 NO @ RS					
460.54/NO RS 28,382/0					
RS 55,85,194/0					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(30/68) providing sandy material behind wing wall etc					
vide p- (42) item (30)					
150.22 M ³ @ Rs 450.85/M ³					
					Rs 75,253/a
(31/69) providing weep hole in brick masonry etc					
vide p- (42) item (31)					
150 NO @ Rs 119.41/NO					
					Rs 11,941/a
					Rs 56,72,388/a
Add-12% Cr. S.T					Rs 6,80,687/a
Add-1% L.C					Rs 56,724/a
					Rs 64,09,799/a
Add 8% insurance fee etc					Rs 96,700/a
					Rs 65,06,499/a
Less 3.50% as per agreement					
					Rs 2,27,227/a
					Rs 62,78,772/a
Less previous payment					
vide TMB P- (36)					Rs 24,77,134/a
					Rs 38,61,638/a
					Rs 38,61,638/a

Continuation

50 Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division

R.W.D. Works Division

Tekari

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	D.	
B/F —————				22861638/
Less previous payment vide FMBP-(45) — (WP)				1419580
				Rs 2442052/
Cashish 12/11/2021				
J.A. 13/11/21 C.R.P				
G/15/11/21				
V99-12				
V99-13				

Continuation